NOTICE OF REGISTRATION

For

AUGUST 2, 2022 ELECTION

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF GLADWIN COUNTY STATE OF MICHIGAN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified electors of Gladwin County who are not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township and City Clerk, the office of the appropriate County Clerk, a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at www.mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township or City Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at www.expressSOS.com.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is Monday, July 18, 2022. After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.497) at the following locations with their Township Clerk:

(989) 435-9343 Janelle Keen	128 Saginaw Street, Beaverton, MI 48612
(989) 435-9236 Katery Stoike	4875 Calhoun Rd., Beaverton, MI 48612
(989) 313-7881 Kristie Resmer	4167 Estey Rd., Rhodes, MI 48652
(989) 435-3832 Linda Mc Sweyn	1050 Estey Road, Beaverton, MI 48612
(989) 701-2770 Lisa Ball	4430 Pine Street Alger, MI 48610
(989) 435-2418 Charity Longstreth	2490 S. River Rd., Beaverton, MI 48612
(989) 426-4351 Alayna Alexander	5005 N. Hockaday, Gladwin, MI 48624
(989) 345-3915 Eric House	1497 East M-30, Alger, MI 48610
(989) 426-9231 Marietta Andrist	1000 West Cedar Avenue, Gladwin, MI 48624
(989) 426-9135 Kristie Simrau	2016 Nickless Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624
(989) 907-9252 Linda O'Dell	7299 Bay Gladwin Line Rd., Bentley, MI 48613
(989) 965-4651 Anna Auer	249 N. Grout Rd. Gladwin, MI 48624
(989) 426-1821 Sandra Priemer	1220 E. Highwood Road, Beaverton, MI 48612
(989) 246-3112 Laura Flach	1831 N. Pratt Lake Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624
(989) 426-7445 Karen Gawron	1507 Secord Dam Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624
(770) 317-0434 Kay Whalen	4013 Oberlin Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624
(989) 435-4525 Roshelle Brubaker	5119 South M-18, Beaverton, MI 48612
(989) 426-7351 Karrie Hulme	401 West Cedar Avenue, Gladwin, MI 48624
	(989) 435-9236 Katery Stoike (989) 313-7881 Kristie Resmer (989) 435-3832 Linda Mc Sweyn (989) 701-2770 Lisa Ball (989) 435-2418 Charity Longstreth (989) 426-4351 Alayna Alexander (989) 345-3915 Eric House (989) 426-9231 Marietta Andrist (989) 426-9135 Kristie Simrau (989) 907-9252 Linda O'Dell (989) 965-4651 Anna Auer (989) 426-1821 Sandra Priemer (989) 426-3112 Laura Flach (989) 426-7445 Karen Gawron (770) 317-0434 Kay Whalen (989) 435-4525 Roshelle Brubaker

Hours available for in-person registration – Saturday, July 30, 2022, 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Tuesday, August 2, 2022, 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following will appear on the ballot:

State: Governor

Proposals:

Congressional: Representative in Congress, 2nd District

Legislative: State Senator, 34th District

Representative in State Legislature, 95th District Representative in State Legislature, 99th District Beaverton Township Road Millage Proposal Hay Townships Road Millage Proposal

Tobacco Township Mosquito Abatement Renewal Gladwin County Gypsy Moth Suppression Millage Proposal Standish-Sterling Community School Operating Millage Proposal

Gladwin County 911 Dispatch System Millage Proposal Gladwin County Animal Control Millage Proposal

Gladwin County Emergency Medical Services Millage Proposal

Local Elected Offices: Gladwin County Road Commissioner, Gladwin County Commissioner Districts 1 – 5, Bentley Township

Clerk, Butman Township Treasurer, Grout Township Trustee, Hay Township Trustee, Secord Township

Clerk, Treasurer, and Trustee, Sherman Township Clerk.

Full text of the ballot and the drafted proposals may be obtained at the Gladwin County Clerk's Office; 401 West Cedar Avenue Gladwin, Michigan 48624. Sample ballots may be viewed at www.mi.gov/vote.

LAST DAY FOR VOTER REGISTRATION OTHER THAN IN PERSON: Monday, July 18, 2022.

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the appropriate Clerk's Office.

This notice is given as required by law (MCL 168.498(3))

Karrie Hulme

Gladwin County Clerk Posted 06/28/2022